AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
CALIFORNIA ADVANCED IMAGING MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _ day of
, 20 , by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO,
hereinafter called "County," and CALIFORNIA ADVANCED IMAGING MEDICAL
ASSOCIATES, INC., hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code, Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

- WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for radiology and other
diagnostic imaging services on January 8, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term by
three months to March 31, 2016, and increase the amount by $606,000 to an amount
not to exceed $7,156,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3.1, Term, of the agreement is amended to read as follows:
This Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2013, and shall continue for
three (3) years and three (3) months. Unless terminated sooner, this Agreement
shall expire and be of no further force and effect as of the end of business on
March 31, 2016.

2. Section Il of Exhibit B, Payments is amended to read as follows:
Effective January 1, 2016, through March 31, 2016, Contractor will be paid in
three (3) monthly installments of $201,959 each, for radiology and other
diagnostic imaging procedures performed.

3. Section VIIi of Exhibit B, Payments is amended to read as follows:

Total payments for services under this Agreement will not exceed SEVEN
MILLION, ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($7,156,000).



4.’

All other terms and conditions of the Agresment dated January 8, 2013,
between the County and Contractor shall romain in full force and effect.

s




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized

representatives, have affixed their hands.
~ COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
By:

' President, Board of Supervisors
San Mateo County

Date:

ATTEST:

By: -
Clerk of S8aid Board

CALIFORNIA ADVANCED IMAGING MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC.

1260 Dovp ABAVER DNVG 1D

Contractor's Signature VICE PRES'DEAST , CA AR
Date: f[’( fb/ s~




